will there be any cash payment for Personal Leave credit that is not used. In order to 
receive this Personal Leave benefit, an employee must be in a pay status (either working 
or on paid leave) for all of the pay periods within a calendar year. 

K. Employees shall be allowed to voluntarily transfer up to a maximum of one hundred 
and twelve (112) hours of their accumulated vacation leave or compensatory leave during 
any calendar year to another employee who has no accumulated sick leave hours, but 
who is otherwise eligible to take paid sick leave. Donated leave must be converted into 
money at the hourly rate of the donor and the money must be converted into sick leave at 
the hourly rate of the recipient. The maximum amount of accumulated leave transferred to 
any employee under the terms of this article shall be six hundred and seventy-two (672) 
hours per calendar year. Once leave has been donated and transferred, such leave hours 
shall not be refundable to the donor making the transfer. 

L. Workweek Conversion 

1. If an employee is reassigned from a 56-hour workweek schedule to a 40-hour